Grea

ARk N

estern

1T AYGIROTIMNEY

PO Bax 17 Welllle, U1 109z SIGA3AITYS o prparic
Brian Bessette Carey McCool
Hrian® gwpark com careyE gwpark.com

Sparks City

Site Furnishings January 2013 Revised

Attn: Rick Darby

98 Richards Way
Sparks, NV 89431
Phone: 775-626-2597
Fax: 775-626-2598

rdarby @cityofsparks.us
Quantity Part# Description
4 TR32PERF Webcoat - 32 Gallon Trash Receptacle, Large
Hole Punched Steel
4 FLATTOP32  Webcoat - Flat Top for 32 Gallon Receptacle
4 LINER32 Webcoat - 32 Gallon Rigid Plastic Liner-
Includes Steel Chain Handles
2 T6PERF4-4S  Webcoat - 6Ft. Table, 2 Un-Attached 6Ft.
Seats, Rolled Edges, Large Hole 11 Gauge
Punched Steel, 4" Legs, Inground Mt.
2 T6PERFHDCP4 Webcoat - 6Ft Table, 2 Un-attached 4Ft Seats,
-4S 11 Gauge Punched Steel, Rolled Edges, 4"
Square Legs, Inground Mount
- ADA Accessible
------- --- - SHELTERS
4 AS-SQ12-04- RCP- 12 x 12' All Steel Square Shelter,
MG Powdercoated, Delivered
- see page 2 for inluded/not included details
1 DRAWING RCP - Engineered Shop Drawings

Shipping to Sparks, NV 89431

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING OF ALL
EQUIPMENT FROM DELIVERY TRUCK.

THISQUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE INSTALLATION, SAFETY
SURFACING OR SITE WORK OF ANY KIND.

QUOTE PER CARSON CITY CONTRACT

Quote per the Carson City Joinder Bid #0607-008

Page 1 of 3

QUOTE
#69591

04/24/2013

Ship To Zip: 89431

Unit Price
$255.00

$70.00
$23.00

$760.00

$750.00

$6,707.38

$750.00

SubTotd:
Freight:
Total Amount:

Amount
$1,020.00

$280.00
$92.00

$1,520.00

$1,500.00

$26,829.52

$750.00

$31,991.52
$715.00
$32,706.52



Site Furnishings January 2013 Revised

QUOTE
#69591

04/24/2013
Payment Options
Cash or Check Orders- Please make check out to Great Western Park & Playground, Inc.
Credit Card Orders- Visaor Mastercard.
50% Down - 50% down payment with order and remaining 50% payment before shipment
Credit Terms- Credit application required with order. Terms negotiated prior to order placement. Down payment may still be required.

***Note: If you areissuing a P.O. please make it payableto Great Western Park & Playground, Inc.**

RCP Included and Not Included Items

Included:

-Drawings: includes standard RCP foundation design
-Frame: prime painted tube steel

-Roof Deck: 24 gauge exposed fastener metal roofing
-Hardware: all required fasteners

-Delivery: to an accessible site

Not Included:

-Unloading

-Concrete

-Concrete embedment (anchor bolts, wire mesh, rebar, etc.)
-Finish paint / powder coat (see optionsor by others)
-Electrical or other cutouts (priced upon request)
-Railg/ornamentation/benches/cupola (see options or by others)
-Installation

-Anything not specifically listed as" Included"

PRICING NOTES

-Pricesvalid 30 days.

-Prices subject to change if shipment not taken within 180 days.

-Ordersare not subject to cancellation.

-Maximum snow load for this quoteis 30 psf. If local code requires higher snow load, Great Western reservestheright to re-quote.
-Local code may require extra materialsthat are not included with the proposal and are theresponsibility of othersto provide

-Local building official whose inter pretations differ from our state certfied engineer may require extra mtaterialsthat are not included
in proposal and ar e the responsibility of othersto provide.

TERMS& CONDITIONS

- Deposits

o Minimum 10% duewith order

0 Minimum 20% due with customer approved drawings and color selections
- Balance

o Dueprior to shipment

o Net 30 available by check or money order with approved credit or bank letter of credit
- Discounts

0 3% for paymentswith order

0 2% for payments after order but prior to shipping

o No discountsfor payments by MC/VISA/AMEX

- Government agencies-Net 30; 1% discount net 10

FABRICATION/ SHIPPING DETAILS

-Please allow 8 weeks for fabrication after receipt of approved drawings, color selections, and fabrication deposit.

-Proposal priceisbased on pooled loads.

-Shipping dates are not guaranteed. RCP does not accept orderswith penaltiesor contingent liability.

-Upgradeto dedicated truck isavailable for an additional charge.

-Upgradefor split shipmentsavailable for an additional charge (example: shipping columnsor base shoes prior to main shipment).
-Trucking will call at least 24 hours prior to delivery to make arrangements.

-Unloading by others. RCP recommends non-marring padded slings and padded forksfor offloading. Block all materials off ground and
cover with moistureresistant paper until installation.

Page 2 of 3



Order Information:

Site Furnishings January 2013 Revised

Bill To: Ship To:

Company: Project Name:

Attn: Attn:

Address: Address:

City, State, Zip: City, State, Zip:
Contact: Contact:

Tel: Tel:

Fax: Fax:

Salesman's Signature Customer's Signature

Page 3 of 3

QUOTE
#69591

04/24/2013



