



Site Furnishings January 2013 Revised

Sparks City
Attn: Rick Darby
Ship To Zip: 89431

98 Richards Way Sparks, NV 89431 Phone: 775-626-2597 Fax: 775-626-2598 rdarby@cityofsparks.us

Quantity	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Amount
4	TR32PERF	Webcoat - 32 Gallon Trash Receptacle, Large Hole Punched Steel	\$255.00	\$1,020.00
4	FLATTOP32	Webcoat - Flat Top for 32 Gallon Receptacle	\$70.00	\$280.00
4	LINER32	Webcoat - 32 Gallon Rigid Plastic Liner- Includes Steel Chain Handles	\$23.00	\$92.00
2	T6PERF4-4S	Webcoat - 6Ft. Table, 2 Un-Attached 6Ft. Seats, Rolled Edges, Large Hole 11 Gauge Punched Steel, 4" Legs, Inground Mt.	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
2	T6PERFHDCP4 -4S	Webcoat - 6Ft Table, 2 Un-attached 4Ft Seats, 11 Gauge Punched Steel, Rolled Edges, 4" Square Legs, Inground Mount - ADA Accessible	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
		SHELTERS		
4	AS-SQ12-04- MG	RCP - 12' x 12' All Steel Square Shelter, Powdercoated, Delivered - see page 2 for inluded/not included details	\$6,707.38	\$26,829.52
1	DRAWING	RCP - Engineered Shop Drawings	\$750.00	\$750.00
Shipping to S	Sparks, NV 89431	SubTotal: Freight:	\$31,991.52 \$715.00	
CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFLOADING OF ALL EQUIPMENT FROM DELIVERY TRUCK. Total Amount: \$32,706.				

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE INSTALLATION, SAFETY SURFACING OR SITE WORK OF ANY KIND.

QUOTE PER CARSON CITY CONTRACT

Quote per the Carson City Joinder Bid #0607-008

Site Furnishings January 2013 Revised

QUOTE #69591

04/24/2013

Payment Options

Cash or Check Orders - Please make check out to Great Western Park & Playground, Inc.

Credit Card Orders - Visa or Mastercard.

50% Down - 50% down payment with order and remaining 50% payment before shipment

Credit Terms - Credit application required with order. Terms negotiated prior to order placement. Down payment may still be required.

***Note: If you are issuing a P.O. please make it payable to Great Western Park & Playground, Inc.**

RCP Included and Not Included Items

Included:

- -Drawings: includes standard RCP foundation design
- -Frame: prime painted tube steel
- -Roof Deck: 24 gauge exposed fastener metal roofing
- -Hardware: all required fasteners
- -Delivery: to an accessible site

Not Included:

- -Unloading
- -Concrete
- -Concrete embedment (anchor bolts, wire mesh, rebar, etc.)
- -Finish paint / powder coat (see options or by others)
- -Electrical or other cutouts (priced upon request)
- -Rails/ornamentation/benches/cupola (see options or by others)
- -Installation
- -Anything not specifically listed as "Included"

PRICING NOTES

- -Prices valid 30 days.
- -Prices subject to change if shipment not taken within 180 days.
- -Orders are not subject to cancellation.
- -Maximum snow load for this quote is 30 psf. If local code requires higher snow load, Great Western reserves the right to re-quote.
- -Local code may require extra materials that are not included with the proposal and are the responsibility of others to provide
- -Local building official whose interpretations differ from our state certfied engineer may require extra mtaterials that are not included in proposal and are the responsibility of others to provide.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- Deposits
- o Minimum 10% due with order
- o Minimum 20% due with customer approved drawings and color selections
- Balance
- o Due prior to shipment
- o Net 30 available by check or money order with approved credit or bank letter of credit
- Discounts
- o 3% for payments with order
- o 2% for payments after order but prior to shipping
- o No discounts for payments by MC/VISA/AMEX
- Government agencies-Net 30; 1% discount net 10

FABRICATION / SHIPPING DETAILS

- -Please allow 8 weeks for fabrication after receipt of approved drawings, color selections, and fabrication deposit.
- -Proposal price is based on pooled loads.
- -Shipping dates are not guaranteed. RCP does not accept orders with penalties or contingent liability.
- -Upgrade to dedicated truck is available for an additional charge.
- -Upgrade for split shipments available for an additional charge (example: shipping columns or base shoes prior to main shipment).
- -Trucking will call at least 24 hours prior to delivery to make arrangements.
- -Unloading by others. RCP recommends non-marring padded slings and padded forks for offloading. Block all materials off ground and cover with moisture resistant paper until installation.

Site Furnishings January 2013 Revised

QUOTE #69591

04/24/2013

Order Information:	
Bill To:	Ship To:
Company:	Project Name:
Attn:	Attn:
Address:	Address:
City, State, Zip:	City, State, Zip:
Contact:	Contact:
Tel:	Tel:
Fax:	Fax:
Salecman's Signature	Customer's Signature